ANNOUNCEMENT 

The company under the name “ALTER EGO MEDIA A.E.” and the distinctive title “ALTER EGO MEDIA” 

(hereinafter the “Company”), informs the investing public of the following: 

1) On March 5th, 2026, an agreement was signed for the acquisition of one hundred and seventy-five 

thousand three hundred and fifty-two (175,352) common registered shares with equal voting 

rights, with a nominal value of one euro (€1) each (hereinafter referred to as the "Transaction") 

corresponding to 50.1% of the share capital of the company under the name “MORE.GR 

ILEKTRONIKES YPIRESIES SINGLE MEMBER S.A.” (“MORE.GR”), having its registered seat in

[...]

amounted to approximately €155 million, selling over 7,000,000 tickets, supporting more than 

27,000 events. MORE.GR operates in Cyprus through its wholly owned subsidiary, a Cypriot 

company named “More.com Online Services CY LTD”. 

3) The consideration for this Transaction amounts to twenty million forty thousand euros 

(€20,040,000) (“Initial Consideration”), plus an additional amount corresponding to 50.1% of 

MORE.GR’s net cash and cash equivalents after deducting liabilities considered as debt, as they 

stood on 31.12.2025 ("Additional Adjusted Initial Consideration").